

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	20695
Product Name	Chocolate Nutcracker & Walnuts Set
Country of Product's Origin	Italy
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<p><u>Nutcracker</u> - Luxury Italian Plain Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 64% Min) Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Coatings: Silver E174. Our plain chocolate doesn't contain dairy, gluten or nuts. <b>Contains soy. May contain traces of milk, gluten &amp; nuts.</b></p> <p><u>Walnuts</u> - Luxury Milk Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 37% Min) Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole Milk Powder (Milk Solids 24%), Cocoa Paste, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Our milk chocolate doesn't contain gluten or nuts. <b>Contains milk &amp; soy. May contain traces of gluten &amp; nuts.</b></p>
Net Quantity	Nutcracker - 39.2g Walnut - 30.3g Walnut - 30.3g
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & dark.
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	Nutcracker - Y Walnuts - N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	Nutcracker - Y Walnuts - N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	E colouring for coating on nutcracker